YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD 80P/81P SERIES
TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw
Rev: 0  2018/08/03
FEATURES:
� 24-PIN DIP AND SURFACE MOUNTED
PACKAGE

TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw
Rev: 0  2018/08/03
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO.
Total Delay
 nS(± 5%)*
Tap Delay
  nS(±5%)**
Rise
(nS)max
Impedance
(Ω) (±10%)
80P/81P-02051XXNL 20 1 3 50
80P/81P-04051XXNL 40 2 4 50
80P/81P-06051XXNL 60 3 6 50
80P/81P-08051XXNL 80 4 8 50
80P/81P-10051XXNL 100 5 10 50
80P/81P-20051XXNL 200 10 20 50
80P/81P-02012XXNL 20 1 3 100
80P/81P-04012XXNL 40 2 4 100
80P/81P-06012XXNL 60 3 6 100
80P/81P-08012XXNL 80 4 8 100
80P/81P-10012XXNL 100 5 10 100
80P/81P-20012XXNL 200 10 20 100
80P/81P-30012XXNL 300 15 30 100
80P/81P-40012XXNL 400 20 40 100
80P/81P-50012XXNL 500 25 50 100
80P/81P-60012XXNL 600 30 60 100
80P/81P-80012XXNL 800 40 80 100
80P/81P-100012XXNL 1000 50 100 100
80P/81P-120012XXNL 1200 60 120 100
80P/81P-150012XXNL 1500 75 150 100
80P/81P-04022XXNL 40 2 4 200
80P/81P-06022XXNL 60 3 6 200
80P/81P-08022XXNL 80 4 8 200
80P/81P-10022XXNL 100 5 10 200
80P/81P-20022XXNL 200 10 20 200
80P/81P-30022XXNL 300 15 30 200
80P/81P-40022XXNL 400 20 40 200
80P/81P-50022XXNL 500 25 50 200
80P/81P-60022XXNL 600 30 60 200
80P/81P-80022XXNL 800 40 80 200
80P/81P-100022XXNL 1000 50 100 200
80P/81P-120022XXNL 1200 60 120 200
80P/81P-150022XXNL 1500 75 150 200
80P/81P-200022XXNL 2000 100 200 200
80P/81P-300032DDNL 3000 150 300 300
Note:
＊or±2ns, whichever is greater.
＊＊or±2ns,whichever is greater, referenced form input.
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD 80P/81P SERIES